Attending MH apt or Participating in Treatment 88% 

Following substance abuse recovery plan 72% 

Regularly participating in pro-social community activities 63% 

Recidivism 

FY 2021-2022 and FY 2022-2023 recidivism data in Table 4.12 shows that of the one hundred and 

sixty-three (163) youth who had been in post-discharged status from multi-purpose group homes 

for six (6) months, thirty-one (31) youth, or 19%, received a new adjudication and eleven (11) 

youth, or 7%, received a new adult conviction. The total recidivism rate at six (6) months post-

discharge was 26%. 

At twelve (12) months post-discharge, there were one hundred and eighteen (118) youth who could 

be analyzed for this report. Twenty-seven (27) youth, or 23%, received a new adjudication and 

eleven (11) youth, or 9%, received a new adult conviction. The total recidivism rate at twelve (12) 

months post-discharge was 31%.